FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

06-01-1998



Docket No.: OIP.007

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	8 /4	
Patent and Trac	epierx	
	38	į
▼		

Tab settings → → ▼		V	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	100722832	₄ttached orig	ginal documents or co	py _U
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAMAUCHI, Satoshi TAKEHIRO, Shinobu YOSHIMARU, Masaki	Nam	ne and address of recene: OKI ELECTRIC I	INDUSTRY CO., LTD	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		1655. 1-14, 1014HUHU	vivino, viinato-ku	7
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
🛛 Assignment	erger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name City:	Tokyo	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Cou	ntry: Japan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 23 and April 28, 1998	8 Addition	nal name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit		cution date of the appl	ication is: April 23	& 28, 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	e	B. Patent No.(s)		-
J		· ·		,
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Tota	al number of applicatio	ns and patents involv	ed: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,289	X	Enclosed - Any exces	s or insufficiency show	ıld be
Address: JONES & VOLENTINE, L.L.P		credited or debited to		
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUITE		Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit accour	n t
City: RESTON State/	Prov.: VA	oosit account number:		
05/29/1998 SCHOOLS 00000022 09081567 ZIP:	50-0	0238		
4A AA AB		00405		
02 FC:581	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document. ADAM C. VOLENTINE	/1//		MAY 19, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Sian	nature PATEN	Date.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	mber of pages including cover shee	PAIEI	ME: 0990	
was '				

JONES & VOLENTINE. L.L.P. (1/97)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Satoshi YAMAUCHI Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. Address of 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as Title of FABRICATING METHOD FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE Invention Date of Signing for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned of Application on April 23, 1998 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Page Lof 2

The undersigned he of the firm of JONES & V	ereby grant(s) to Raymond C. Jones, Reg. 1 OLENTINE, L.L.P. the power to insert	No. 34,631 and Adam C. Volentine, Reg. No. 33,289, members on this assignment any further identification which may be
necessary or desirable in ord	der to comply with the rules of the United	d States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
In witness whereo	of, executed by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date <u>April 23, 1778</u>	, Name of Inventor	- Hawaret
Date	_, Name of Inventor	
Date	_, Name of Inventor _	
Date	, Name of Inventor	
Date	, Name of Inventor	
not required. If not two witnesses who Assignment even i	acknowledged, then it is recommended	<i>'</i>
Witness _		
	ss s	
This	day of	, 19, before mc
personally came the above-	named	
	the individual(s) who executed the foregeir) own free will for the purposes therei	going assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) in set forth.
SEAL		Official Signature
		Official Title
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*******
Applicant Reference No.: _		
Atty Docket No.:		
	Page 2 of	2

JONES VOLENTINE.

ASSIGNMENT

L.L.P. (1/97) In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned Shinobu TAKEHIRO and Masaki YOSHIMARU Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Address (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as Title of FABRICATING METHOD FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE Invention Date of Signing for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned of Application April 28, 1998 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may he declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

of the firm of JONES & Y	VOLENTINE, L.L.P. 1	the power to insert	No. 34,631 and Adam C. Volentine, Rot on this assignment any further iden	tification which may be
necessary or desirable in or	rder to comply with the	e rules of the Unite	d States Patent Office for recordation	of this document.
In witness where	of, executed by the u	ndersigned on the	date(s) opposite the undersigned n	name(s).
Date April 28. 1998	, Name of Inventor	Shinoba	Fakehiro	
Date Ap. 28: 1998	, Name of Inventor	Minaki	Fakehiro Yushimaru	
Date	, Name of Inventor	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		
Date	, Name of Inventor			
not required. If no two witnesses wh Assignment even	ot acknowledged, then no sign here. However if it has not been acknowledged	it is recommended r, the current pract owledged and/or w	<i>'</i>	be witnessed by at least
Witness	Virtine.	- Marker	1/xc	
Witness	- Jana	· illay i	g vale in the second	
	A	CKNOWLE	DGMENT	
	SS			
			, 19, before me	
personally came the above-	named			
to me personally known as executed the same of his (t	the individual(s) who	executed the fore	going assignment, who did acknowled in set forth.	dge to me that he (they)
SEAL			Official Signature	A de Balancia i Anno de Partir de California
			Official Title	and do A.L. And the Andrews
*******	*****	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *
Applicant Reference No.: _				
Atty Docket No.:		MANAGER CALIFORNIA STREET		
		Page 2 of	2	
		1 454 2 (1)	-	

PATENT REEL: 9191 FRAME: 0994